10/12/5

	FORM PTO-1595 REC	CORDA Pat	10-18-20)05	5. DEPARTMENT OF C		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	PA1			s or copy there		
		ark Offic	1031023	07	s or copy mere		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Dong-ha CHOI						
2.	Name and Address of receiving pa	rty(ies)					
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., L 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu						
	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic o	of Korea					
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment Security Agreement		Merger Change of Name				
	Other:		—————				
	Execution Date(s): October 12, 20	<u>05</u>					
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):					
	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application:						
	(a) The execution date(s) of the(b) The title is: <u>IMAGE SCANN</u>				PARATUS HAV		
	THE SAME		,				
	OR This document is being filed aft	tor filing	of the application:				
	(a) Patent Application No(s). U			005; or			
	(b) Patent No(s)., issued.						
5.	Name and address of party to who	m corres	spondence concerning	documer	nt should be ma		
	STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP		Our E	Oocket: 00	<u>001.1091</u>		
	Attention: <u>Michael D. Stein</u> 1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 300						
	Washington, D.C. 20005						
6.	Total number of applications and p	atents ir	nvolved: <u>1</u>				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.	00 per Patent or Appli	cation in A	ssignment)		
	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to) Denosi	t Account No. 503333				
	_	•					
8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any Account) (Attach duplicate copy of				ged to this Dep		
	Accounty (Attach auphoate copy of	ans pag	$\mathcal{M} \mathcal{M}$	L	,		
	ael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240		Mulber (6) All		10/12/0		
$\mathbf{R} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{I} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{A}$		-	1 War (1) / 1/11/	 =	1-/1		
	e of Person Signing	3	Signature	D.	ate ′ 🗸		
	e of Person Signing	`	•				
			Total number of				
			Total number of				

PATENT REEL: 017081 FRAME: 0329

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-sl, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

RECORDED: 10/12/2005

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and

transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive ri (Title of invention)	ight, title e	ind Interest	to the inve	ntion entitled	,	
IMAGE SCANNING UNIT AND IMAGE	GE FO	RMING	APPAR	ATUS HAVING TH	IE SAME	
relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP was executed on even date herewith or, if not so e	executed,	was:	id/orforwh	ich application for Letters	Patent of the United State	
(a) executed on 12 OCTOBER 2005	;	(Insert de	te of execu	ition of application, if not	concurrent)	
(b) filed on . Serial No. Unassigned;		Any registered attorney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP. 1400 EyeSt., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20006 (202/216-9505) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.				
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of t substitute, reissue or reexamination application ba granted and including any extensions thereof (coll	ased there	on, for the	full term or	terms for which the said i	etters Patent(s) may be	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessal invention, including in the preparation and platerierence, relasue, reexamination, or public used declared in relation to same, such acts to includ declarations, taking all rightful caths, providing swith WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	cossary, de proceedulor e proceed le but not rom tostim entor(s) ha	estrable or ear of said ap ing, and in be limited ony, and of as (have) a (Date)	expedient, for polication (e) any litigation to executing and the policies of	or securing, meintaining a) and the issuance of said and or other legal proceed ng all papers, including s d producing evidence. ershelr signature(s). (Typed Name & Sig	ind enforcing protection fo d Letters Patent(s), in an ing which may arise or be	
1) Dong-ha Cho?	12 0	CTOBER	2005		AMERICAN V	
2)	-					
3)						
4)						
5)						
6)						

PATENT REEL: 017081 FRAME: 0330